HERARD RESIDENCE
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR
RENOVATIONS &
ADDITIONS

VALLEX HERARD

514 N BROADWAY
UPPER NYACK, NY 10960

MAREN ROBERTSON
ARCHITECTURE

MAREN ROBERTSON ARCHITECT

58 Washington Street
Nyack, NY 10960

Tel: 845-553-5525
marencr@yahoo.com

(@]
LIST OF DRAWINGS = o =
= c o @ >
S\ S \. 3 }
SP-1 SITE PLAN, VICINITY MAP, BULK TABLE Qa g -+ o
SP-2 SITE DETAILS Q =
A-1  EXISTING FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS NEW 6' VINYL FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING
A-2 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLANS . R SEE NoTO R R i
A_3 PROPOSED F|RST FLOOR PLAN O,, . , ” U'Iv FENCE REQUIREMENTS THIS SHEET
A-4 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN N 20°07°00" E |
A-5 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ] @ @ @ @ @ @ p - _
A-6 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS EAST & SOUTH 145 20, @ /} .-._;-.H:I'[H' S B ] A
A-7 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS WEST & NORTH o neweuwters— ot
A-8 DECK SECTION & DETAILS O — o ST RETAINING WALL AS REQ., TYP.\
A-9 GARAGE SECTION & DETAILS g = ARBOR VITAE
NEW LATTICE
A-10 VESTIBULE SECTION & DETAILS Patio TO REMAIN EXISTING ENCLOSURE
G  GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS o) PATIO FORPOOL I
Z EXISTING METAL FENCE REFINISH EXISTING — METAL FENCE & PARTIAL
a8F TO REMAIN. o CONCRETE SLAB i DEER FENCE ON INSIDE.
o 1= c. o BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2" EXISTING & BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2"
s o) Coﬂ Pool E N o o O NEW CONCRETE STEPS & LANDING — POOL CLEARANCE TO GRADE, TYP
o 1 @ o)
514 N BROADWAY N = =
o <, ) REMOVE EXISTING
) CONC. / ASPHALT PATIO. —r
- {*) VERIFY LINEAR DRAIN OUTLETPRIOR NEW GRASS o
TO CONSTRUCTION. MODIFY AS *J_ NEW STAIR AND DECK W/ HOT TUB.
2 E @ REQUIRED. PROTECT L
X DURING CONSTRUCTION ——
i . @ SHADE STRUCTURE T
: Generator Patio _[I]]]]I[I]]tl PART OF EXISTING —~_| NN
w 6" VINYL FENCE & EW SPIRAL STAIR ——NEW ROOF MEMBRANE, COMPOSITE
Deck 2] . o 7 EXISTING //_ DECK BOARDS & RAILINGS
: \ w Storage S 5 L~y - DECK  _|
o { Under E\ NEW GATE 4_ ]
=S
® — - 3 E—— 2 / |
n — > foe) o - o T NV NN TN~ N
D N - = NEW GARAGE ROOF DECK WITH sEs ’i" 1(’ = CEELEERELEALEKLL = PROVIDE NEW CONC. PAD FOR
% O COMPOSITE DECKING STAGING EXISTING [ RELOCATED GENERATOR
7 = “AREA RREILELLLKK 2.STORY [P A — BXISPNAICN A A A
M p s FRAME
o Z Frame Dwellin g 8 N ONE PARKING SPOT ——— a7 2 DWELLING :| [ FXISTING GATE, REVERSE SWING
(@] — N
< d NEW PLANTINGS I'3 EXISTING 6' VINYL FENCE.
N D % ([@)) + >_BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2"
5 o (Q° i / CLEARANCE TO GRADE, TYP.
T
i Motintainlg 8_ 9 43 O, 8 SILT & CONSTRUCTION FENCE 5 ] o5 /
. s - 1 I
L a g O REMOVE EXISTING BLACKTOP { L NEW ENTRANCE VESTIBULE
. o O,, NEW 6' METAL FENCE X
W E = # = TO MATCH EXISTING DR’;‘VEI‘E’:/NF;'\E(RV"\;'/E&?('S-E
M l—— EXISTING JAPANESE MAPLE TO REMAIN.
S = = i RESTRAINT 3 E} ¥ % INSTALL & MAINTAIN
m N ! v /\"_’/ % NEW \,’\/% TREE PROTECTION
o) o1 EXISTING PLANE TREE TO REMAIN. \& \_ PLANTINGS
a INSTALL & MAINTAIN TREE NEW PAVERS ON ——NEW 6' METAL FENCE
a PROTECTION x EXIST. WALKWAY TO MATCH EXISTING
oo
9 SILT & CONSTRUCTION
\ 89.54’ H 145.20 \ =z FENCE
/17 VICINITY MAP N ! vy 2| 8
v / o ) I %m& \_
A=0 1”7 = 300’ S 20 07 OO W NEW 6' METAL FENCE
.O TO MATCH EXISTING,
Z © = W/ GATE
i/ i/
SQUARE FOOTAGE -
N )
“ NORTH BROADWAY o NORTH BROADWAY
EXISTING PROPOSED .
1ST FLOOR 1,450 2,066
2ND FLOOR 1,432 1,681
TOTAL 2882 3147 /27 SURVEY /"3, PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A=0 1" = 20 i w 1 og
BULK TABLE EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
- ALL UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION. THE SITE PLAN NOTES REVISION NOTE 1:
B/CG(N'\Q/QPO“;%S% ;-3-14 VALLEX HERARD DWELLING CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE LOCAL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES PROTECTIVE ORGANIZATION 1. PROPERTY REFERENCE: TAX MAP SECTION 60.13, BLOCK 3, LOT 14 AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAP OF THE PREVIOSLY
IOFAVE ALLUNOERGROUND UTLITES WARKEDIN THE FELDPRIOR 10 Y GLEARNG O
ZONE R-20 EXISTING DRIVEWAY 2,459 . , 2. OWNER : VALLEX HERARD, 514 N. BROADWAY, UPPER NYACK NY 10960 BEEN REVISED TO SHOW A
USE GROUP R-3 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED WALKWAY 91 (B)E QEESEETEE ES:SFF;(T;(E) é’;ﬂ; ﬁ?[’fﬂggﬂ?'ﬁj STN;EU;:J;(I)TV\\(/;%F; VTVSIlSClSé\IA(\DWE"\\I/IgENCE CAN 3. SURVEY METES AND BOUNDS TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY EDWARD T. GANNON, DATED MAY 13, 2021. NEW DECK WITH HOT TUB
FRONT STOOP % . 4. DISTRICTS AND A NEW STAIR TO
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED NET CHANGE PATIO 803 ZONING: R-20 REPLACE THE EXISTING
MIN. LOT AREA SF 20,000 SF 21,780 SF 21,780 SF NO CHANGE POOL & PATIO 2,395 16 NYCRR PART 753 - PROTECTION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES SCHQOL: NYACK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BETWEEN THE POOL AND
REQUIRE 2 TO 10 WORKING DAYS NOTICE PRIOR TO START OF ANY UNDERGROUND WORK FIRE: NYACK THE STORAGE STRUCTURE
MIN. LOT WIDTH 100 FT 145.20" 145.20' NO CHANGE TOTAL EXISTING COVERAGE 7,288 WATER: UPPER NYACK WITH THE EXISTING DECK
LIGHTING:
MIN. FRONTAGE (FT) 100 FT 145.20" 145.20' NO CHANGE PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: SEWER: gg;gf's?:\ipﬁp(\)spgg;\?
MIN. FRONT YARD (1) ppp— pp— po 75 u DIG = N ' 5. THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE COUNTY OFFICIAL MAP AND DOES NOT REQUIRE REPLACED WITH A
' : : DWELLING 1,461 APPROVAL SPECIFIED BY SECTION 239 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW. WOODEN LINEAR STAIR IN
MIN. SIDE YARD (EACH/TOTAL)(FT) 25 FT 43 FT/53.9 43 FT/ 252 FT 287 FT NEW GARAGE 616 UDIGNY .COM 6. ALL NEW UTILITY SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. THE SAME LOCATION AS
g 50 FT TOTAL 96.9FT TOTAL 68.2 FT RE-PAVED WALKWAY 91 7. IRON PINS, % IN DIAMETER AND MINIMUM 30” LONG, SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL LOT CORNERS THE EXISTING STAIR
FRONT STOOP 79 AFTER FINAL GRADING. :
| MIN.REAR YARD SETBACK FT 25FT 69.92FT 69.92FT NO CHANGE GENERATOR PAD 8 8. PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ALL STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY STANDARDS AS
MAX BULDING HT FT— s 1 g Ngom ~—""1"NO CRANGE] SPIRAL STAIR CON. PAD 31 APPLICABLE.
POOL & PATIO 2,395 POOL FENCING NOTES 9. THE BUILDER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND
MAX. BUILDING HT. (FT) ACCESSORY | 15FT N/A NEW DECK 344 THE “NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR URBAN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL”. REVISION NOTE 2:
RS S dh e d S ER T I I S e A R IR 6 R R POOL FENCING BARRIER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RCNYS 10. RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NY AND THE PREVIOUSLY
MAX. DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE % 25% 36% 23% 13% TOTAL PROPOSED COVERAGE 5,025 SFT SECTION R326. PER R326.4.2 PERMANENT BARRIERS HEIGHT SHALL BE NO LESS DESIGN SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT. APPROVED SITE PLAN HAS
. O NN THAN 48" AT THE TOP AND NO MORE THAN 2" AT THE BOTTOM. MAXIMUM SPACING CERTIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN, BY A NYS LICENSED BEEN REVISED TO SHOW A
MWW 9% \;\//\/\/‘\//j OF VERTICAL MEMBERS IS NOT TO EXCEED 4" CLEAR. WHERE THE BARRIER IS PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF NEW ROOF DECK WITH
AX FAR 520 013 017 0.0 THE EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY WILL COMPOSED OF HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL MEMBERS AND THE DISTANCE OCCUPANCY. SHADE STRUGTURE ABOVE
' GET REPLACED WITH PERVIOUS PAVEMENT BETWEEN THE TOPS OF THE HORIZONTAL MEMBERS IS LESS THAN 45 INCHES, THE 11. SITE PLAN APPROVAL FOR THIS APPLICATION WAS GRANTED BY RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF THE NEW GARAGE AND A
_/\/\_/\'/\/\-/\_/\_/\/
MIN DISTANCE BETWEENBLDGS — | “TOFT ~— 1 WA~ — =" AND THE CONCRETE / ASPHALT PATIO WILL HORIZONTAL MEMBERS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SWIMMING POOL SIDE OF THE UPPER NYACK PLANNING BOARD DATED . ONCE THIS SITE PLAN IS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING NEW SPIRAL STAIR TO THE
ON SAME LOT GET REPLACED WITH LAWN RESULTING IN A 5 BOARD CHAIR, IT SHALL EXPIRE IF: BACK YARD. THE
ppn erT prapon o= LOT COVERAGE REDUCTION OF 2,263 SFT. FENCE. SPACING BETWEEN VERTICAL MEMBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 17 INCHES IN A.  ABUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN OENERATOR HAS BEEN
WX‘LstiRnggggm':g'TDLFI*'L\I/EEWAY’ : - : NO STORM WATER RETENTION IS WIDTH. GATES MUST BE SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, AND LOCKING. ALL GATES APPROVED SITE PLAN WITHIN 18 MONTHS OF THE DATE THAT THE SITE PLAN WAS SIGNED BY THE MOVED TO THE NORTH
REQUIRED. SHALL OPEN OUTWARD. LATCH HANDLE TO BE 40" ABOVE GRADE AND LOCATED PLANNING BOARD CHAIR OR IF ALL IMPROVEMENTS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE SITE PLAN SIDE OF THE HOUSE
MIN PARKING REQUIREMENTS 2 3 3 NO CHANGE WITHIN THE ENCLOSURE. IF LATCH HANDLE IS LESS THAN 54 INCHES FROM GRADE, APPROVAL ARE NOT COMPLETED AND A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND/OR CERTIFICATE OF '
LATCH HANDLE SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 INCHES BELOW TOP OF THE GATE, AND COMPLIANCE HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED WITHIN 2 YEARS OF THE DATE THAT THE BUILDING PERMIT IS
THERE SHALL BE NO OPENING GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH WITHIN 18 INCHES OF THE ISSUED, UNLESS EE);<T§E32E1D2PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL LAW #5 OF
LATCH HANDLE. , §104.1.2.
ALL GATES SHALL BE SECURELY LOCKED WITH A KEY, COMBINATION OR OTHER 12. THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES AND
CHILD-PROOF LOCK SUFFICIENT TO PREVENT ACCESS TO THE SWIMMING POOL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK.
13. NO OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL PRODUCE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE LOT ON
NOTE: CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE AROUND AREA TO BE DISTURBED THROUGH SUCH GATE WHEN THE SWIMMING POOL IS NOT IN USE OR SUPERVISED. WHICH IT IS LOCATED, AND LIGHT SOURCES SHALL BE SHIELDED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
36 IN MIN. FENCE POST peoraeainlib iy spsiniiZsasilfssa it 14. ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS SITE PLAN REQUIRE AMENDED SITE PLAN APPROVAL
LENGTH STOCKPILE WHEN THE DWELLING IS A PART OF THE BARRIER ANY DOOR WITHIN THE FROM THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK PLANNING BOARD.
6 FT MAX. DRIVEN MIN. 16 IN INTO ENCLOSURE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM PER SECTION R326.4.2.8. 15. THE CONTINUED VALIDITY OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CENTER TO CENTER

/—GROUND

+— GEOTEXTILE

EHHHIHY
W]

ELEVATION V

(3

SILT FENCE DETAIL

‘ 16 IN MIN. HEIGHT OF
WOVEN SLIT FILM

»—L AN NVAVA
. L8 IN MIN. DEPTH
INTO GROUND

36" MIN. FENCE
POST LENGTH

FENCE POST 18"

WOVEN SLIT FILM ABOVE GROUND

GEOTEXTILE

EMBED GEOTEXTILE—/
MIN. OF 8" VERTICALLY INTO
THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND
COMPACT THE SOIL ON BOTH
SIDES OF GEOTEXTILE.

THE GROUND

SECTION

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

FENCE POST DRIVEN
A MIN. OF 16" INTO

MIN.

SECTION R326.6.

ALARMS MUST COMPLY WITH R326.7

OPERABLE WINDOWS IN THE WALL OR WALLS USED AS A BARRIER SHALL HAVE A
LATCHING DEVICE LOCATED NO LESS THAN 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR. OPENINGS IN
OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4- INCH-DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS
THROUGH THE OPENING WHEN THE WINDOW IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

ENTRAPMENT PROTECTION: POOL SUCTION OUTLETS MUST COMPLY WITH

16. ALL EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
17. THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DEPICTED ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CONTINUED CONFORMANCE
WITH THIS SITE PLAN AND THE CONDITIONS HERETO.

APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE
AND THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE, AS CURRENTLY IN
EFFECT.

A—0 WY*O”

1/2" =

A AMMENDED SITE PLAN

2/20/24
A SITE PLAN REVISIONS 11/17/23
ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT //5/23
ISSUED FOR PB SIGNATURE 6/22/23
REVISIONS FOR PB MEETING 6/21/23
PLANNING BOARD SUBMISSION 4/4/23

DRAWING TITLE

AMENDED SITE PLAN,
BULK TABLE

PROJECT NO.
2334

DRAWN BY
MCR

SCALE
AS NOTED

DATE
FEBRUARY 20, 2024



AutoCAD SHX Text
37'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
69.92'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.75'

AutoCAD SHX Text
39.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
43'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
43'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 300'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-0

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


HERARD RESIDENCE
NEW ROOF DECK

21'-104" ' —
¥ e o]
— —=_  E55
4x4 WHITE ~—_| o
ALUMINUM‘ _ L
FRAME o [ ]
Y \ — VALLEX HERARD
BLACK ——{ NE =S
ALUMINUM C|> : I : I : I
SLATS ™ . : . : . :
ALUMINUM —r— - - : E : E : E
FLASHING | . sS=== 514 N BROADWAY
bt E— == UPPER NYACK, NY 10960
: I S=mas
i ] S====
H |y =
MAREN ROBERTSON :
/1", PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION (EAST)
A2 )y 2 pg MAREN ROBERTSON ARCHITECT
SLATPANELS 58 Washington Street
F?EXM'ENUM ALUMINUM Q Tel: 845-553-5525
; EQ. | FRAME EQ marencr@yahoo.com
METAL SPIRAL STAIR BY j
PARAGON OR APPROVED
OTHER AS SEL. BY OWNER.
INSTALL PER MANUF. \  _— | bemerrrnd| I ’ldl! (00 o02002oo..\/} > _ L
INSTRUCTIONS. 17 RISERS @ . . '
7-3/4". V.I.F. ; Al
0 AN
VERTICAL RAILS SPACED
3-7/8" MAX (NOT SHOWN 2
FOR CLARITY) _
™ _+~ ALUMINUM
. SE / J FLASHING
= -——
_ ]
T 7 7 7 N ' \
g | 2 AN
7 n A1 N
1 == \—/j
AR P = /
[
|
/" 2\ PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION (SOUTH)
A=2 ) oy = g
21-10"+
= _ E
=== — k )
= = ISt
: | :)I,: | \ FRAME
- ' ———— 3-0" ——BLACK
: — ’ o | ALUMINUM
=== w | SLATS
: ' : ' : ' H — ALUMINUM
: I : I : I FLASHING
e = q /
e NS _ |
E==—= NNAS
_ SE=m NSRS
_ Ess==lln §& | |
- NN u N
—— §§ N \J‘ u i DRAWING TITLE
Ssis NN
== SN " PROPOSED ROOF DECK
SE=== x\\\Q o o olo
zs===1 & B ELEVATIONS
= G =S
_ T - - = ——
CONCRETE /: F: N ATTACH STAIR POST TO BASE W/ PROJECT NO.
LANDING b3 N CONCRETE BOLTS. FOLLOW 2334
‘ng C \&MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS DRAWN BY
16" CONC. SONOTUBE. MUSHROOM AT BOTTOM MCR
MIN. OF 3'-0" BELOW GRADE (SUSPEND SONOTUBE 6" ALE
/"2 PROPOSED REARELEVATION (WEST) ABOVE BOTTOM BEFORE POURING) SCALE NOTED A - 2
A2 DATE
JANUARY 4, 2024



AutoCAD SHX Text
14" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
14" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
14" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


OWNER

NEW METAL SPIRAL
STAIR BY PARAGON
OR APPROVED

SIMILAR, AS SEL. BY

4x4 WHITE ALUMINUM

4x4 WHITE ALUMINUM Un
FRAME, 8'-0" HIGH NEW COMPOSITE FRAME, 8'-0" HIGH gtﬁgg ¢(|Su|\|/|\/|p|\$g:§|/|
BLACK ALUMINUM DECKING AS SEL. BY RAILING
SL ATST OWNER ON
SLEEPERS v 6'—10"
6'—10 . .
f \ / 1 ’
T T T X I [
SHADE
SHADE
STRUCTURE STRUGIODE
/ g =
g 9] i o
d MAIN BEDROOM MAIN BEDROOM
% ©
(Ce]
R - /f{ [ gni » :I_ -
~ , N 4’_2%11 41_2%1, 3’_0" 41_2%» 4,_2%” \
4x4 WHITE
ALUMINUM
_7 POSTS BELOW =
» |
BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1
T 1 1 il T i { 1 {1 {1 {
| \—BLACK ALUMINUM X4x4 WHITE ALUMINUM | LBLACK ALUMINUM \4x4 WHITE ALUMINUM
| RAILING POSTS, 36" HIGH | | RAILING POSTS, 36" HIGH
L L GARAGE
%ﬁﬁg IIEBELOW PLANTERS FOR WALLS BELOW
SCREENING OF
LINE OF ROOF ~ BEDROOMWINDOWS H I LINE OF ROOF .| ; ]

/1 PROPOSED ROOF DECK PLAN

/"2, PROPOSED ROOF DECK SHADE STRUCTURE

A—1 W= 1-0"

ALL WOOD TO BE
PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE
TREATED

2x SOLID BLOCKING

END JOIST W/
ALUMINUM FLASHING

FOOT BLOCK

LAG SCREWS

JOISTS AS REQ.

ON BED OF MASTIC.

4x4 ALUMINUM POST

FOOT BLOCK SHOE &

COMPOSITE DECKING OVER
PX6 JOISTS @ 12" O.C. TAPER

?x8 SLEEPERS LAID FLAT

SCREW SLEEPERS INTO

[-JOISTS

/"3 SECTION DETAIL DECKING & POST

A—1 3/4)7 _ WY*O”

A—1 W= 1-0"

4x4 ALUMINUM POSTS MOUNTED TO DECK

ALUMINUM PRIVACY RAILING PANELS BY
DEKRAIL W/ 3-1/4"x1-3/4" POSTS MOUNTED
TO TO DECK AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTION. ALUMINUM SLATS
5/8"x1-1/2" W/ 3/8" GAP

LUMBER, FRAMING & DECK NOTES:

1. COMPOSITE EXTERIOR DECK BOARDS
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D7032 AND
THE RELATED SECTION OF THE IRC,
LATEST EDITION.

31_011

2. REFER TO COMPOSITE DECKING
MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES FOR
JliE REQUIRED SPACING OF JOISTS &

\ DECK BOARDS.
RAILING SECTION

3. FLASHING SHALL BE
CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL OF
NOMINAL THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN
m RAILING DETAIL 0.019 INCH OR APPROVED
AT Vo= 1-0" NONMETALLIC MATERIAL THAT IS
COMPATIBLE WITH THE SUBSTRATE

OF THE STRUCTURE AND THE
DECKING MATERIALS.

HERARD RESIDENCE
NEW ROOF DECK

VALLEX HERARD

514 N BROADWAY
UPPER NYACK, NY 10960

MAREN ROBERTSON :
ARCHITECTURE
MAREN ROBERTSON ARCHITECT

58 Washington Street
Nyack, NY 10960

Tel: 845-553-5525
marencr@yahoo.com

GENERAL NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. USE
DIMENSIONS INDICATED ONLY.

2.  ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL AND
NEW YORK STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
WORK SHALL NOT COMMENCE UNTIL A
BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY THE
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS IN FIELD. CONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY OWNER/ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY.

4. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE,
MASONRY AND/OR SOIL SHALL BE
PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE-TREATED.

DRAWING TITLE

PROPOSED ROOF DECK
PLANS & DETAILS

PROJECT NO.
2334

DRAWN BY

MCR
SCALE A - 1
AS NOTED

DATE
JANUARY 4, 2024



AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
14" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
14" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
14" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1


MAREN ROBERTSON ?\
ARCHITECTURE

Maren Robertson
Architect

58 Washington Street
Nyack, NY 10960
845-553-5525
marencr@yahoo.com

April 1, 2024
514 N Broadway
Architectural Review Board Meeting

Narrative

The owner of the property at 514 N Broadway would like to add a roof deck above the new
garage with a shade structure over roughly half of the roof area. A metal spiral stair will
provide access from the back yard.

The decking material will match the Trex decking proposed for the existing and new decks
on the north-west corner of the house.

Besides providing additional usable outdoor space the owner wants to balance the house
by adding a structure to the garage roof. The black and white color scheme matches the rest
of the house. The proposed railing has white aluminum posts with black privacy panels
consisting of 3-1/4" slats with a 3/8” gap. The shade structure has a white aluminum frame
with black slats to match the railing.

The garage roof was designed with the option of a possible future second floor and is
structurally capable of supporting a roof deck.

Thank you for your consideration!
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VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE!
rrosecT Namg: HErard Residence

oare: April 1, 2024

Element Materials Finish Manufacturer Mfg Style Mfg Color
(Mfg) Name/# Name/#
Foundation | Goncrete  |parged & painted white
Front Porch Wood stained brown
Railings Aluminum posts & slats powder coated white posts & black slats
Siding Fiber cement board smooth James Hardie |Herde Plank Lapsiding| - artic white
Window
Shutters n/ a
Windows Wood cladded Andersen 400 Series black
Doors Fiberglass/Glass | Mahogany grain texture Steves Regency Modern 5 lite onyx
Trim Fiber cement board smooth James Hardie smooth iron grey
Decking Composite |Wood grain pattern Trex grey
Garage . . : .
Doors Aluminum/Glass | Anodized/Laminated C|0pay Avante Model AX | Black Alum./\White Glass
Fascia Existing Aluminum painted white
Gutters Existing aluminum painted white
Louvers
ROOﬁng Existing asphalt shingles da rk grey
Chimney | existing brick painted white
Stack Vents metal grey
Retaining _r .
Walls existing brick|  parged grey

! FENCE AND SIGN PERMIT APPLICATIONS DO NOT REQUIRE A FINISH SCHEDULE, BUT
INFORMATION ABOUT ALL MATERIALS, COLORS, AND, FOR SIGNS, MANNER OF

ILLUMINATION, IF ANY, SHOULD BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS OR EQUIVALENT DOCUMENTS.

ATTACH A SEPARATE SCHEDULE IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED FOR ANY ITEM.
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